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We hope you have enjoyed a lovely weekend with your families. This 
week we continue our ‘Resilience’ theme in school with a specific fo-
cus in class and key stage assemblies. We are also looking forward to 
our Harvest Festival today, the Year 3 and 4 Tennis event at Thorpe 
St. Andrew’s High School and Coral class assembly.    

 

Congratulations to Miss Banham who is expecting twins in February 
2023. The recruitment process for her maternity cover will begin after 
half term.  
With regards to both Mrs Smiths’ maternity cover (Med and Java) the 
recruitment process has started and once teachers have been appoint-
ed, parents will be informed.  

 

Thank you to Mr Peterson for organising a fabulous 80’s disco last Friday 
evening.  Thanks also to the parents and staff who helped at the event and 
to the parents and carers who provided a wonderful array of 80’s clothing 
for their children — the pupils really enjoyed themselves.  

 

We are delighted to announce the elected School Council and Digi-
tal Leaders for this academic year.  
School council members are: Casper, Sophia, William, Evelyn, Daisy, 
Callum, Oliver, Emily, Maisie, Lyra, Jess, Ivy, Josie. 
Digital leaders are: Charlie, Lucas, Owen, Evie, Honey, Charlie , Ali, Corey, Angie, Maeve, 

Daisy, Conor, William Jacob, Ella, Eleanor and Callum.   

 

 

 

Year 4 enjoyed sculpturing clay in the wildlife garden. 
 
  



Year 3 deepened their learning about place value by 
ordering three digit numbers on a number line.   

Year 2 practised colour mixing to create their skin colour for a self portrait.  

 

School Lunches 

Please order your child’s school lunch, via Pupil Asset, a week in advance.  Choices are:  
Week beginning 3rd October 2022 (order on Pupil Asset by 26th September 2022) 

Week beginning 10th October 2022 (order on Pupil Asset by 3rd October 2022) 

  

 

 



COVID 19 

Current guidance is if an adult tests positive for COVID they must self isolate for five 
days and if a child tests positive they must self isolate for three days. Both must have a 
normal temperature before they return to everyday activities.  

Music lessons 

There are still spaces available for violin and woodwind lessons. Please contact the school 
office if your child is interested in learning an instrument.   

P.E. Kit 

On days when your child has P. E. or a sports club after school, they are expected to at-
tend in a white t-shirt, black shorts, dark colour trainers and or plain black, navy or grey 
tracksuit without logos.  

 
 

 
Monday 26th September — Harvest Festival 
Wednesday 28th September — Year 3 and 4 Tennis event 
Thursday 29th September — Year 6 open evening at Thorpe St. Andrew High School 
Monday 3rd October  —Year 4 and 5 multi-skills event 
Tuesday 4th October — 10am Prospective Year R Open Morning 
                                   — Year 6 Educational visit to Gressenhall for an Evacuees Day 
Wednesday 12th October — Flu vaccinations 
                                         — Year R parents phonics meeting 6.30 pm 
Thursday 13th October — Individual and sibling photos 
Friday 14th October — Year 3 Educational visit to Gressenhall for a Neolithic Day 
Wednesday 19th October — 11am Prospective Year R Open Morning 
Friday 21st October — Last day of half term 
Monday 24th — Friday 28th October — Half term 
Monday 31st October — Halloween special lunch 
                                   — New lunch menu starts 
Monday 7th and Wednesday 9th November — Parent Teacher Consultations 
Wednesday 9th November — Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 Tag Rugby event 
Monday 14th — Friday 18th November — Anti-bullying week 
Thursday 17th November — Key Stage 2 Pentathlon event 
Friday 18th November — Children in Need 
Monday 21st November — Year 6 height and weight checks 
Friday 2nd December — Flu vaccinations continued 
Tuesday 8th December — 11am Prospective Year R Open Morning 
Monday 12th December — Visiting Pantomime by Norfolk Institute of Performing Arts am 
Monday 12th December — Live Christmas Celebration Year 3 and 4, 2 pm  
Tuesday 13th December — Live Christmas Celebration Year 1 and 2, 2 pm  
Wednesday 14th December - Live Christmas Celebration Year 5 and 6, 2pm  
Thursday 15th December — Live Nativity Year R, 10am 
Friday 16th December — Last day of term  
Monday 19th December — Tuesday 3rd January – Christmas Holidays, 


